

**Section XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 1394 OF 2011.**

**Loman Francis & Ors.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**Union of India & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 8.8.2014, when His Lordships was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Perused office dated 29.05.2014.**

**Both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.**

**In view of the amendments made in the Supreme Court Rules which are going to take effect from 19th August, 2014, it is not necessary for the parties to file their respective statement of case.**

**Accordingly, filing of the statement of case by the parties is dispensed with.**

**List the matter in due course before the Court.”**

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

In view of aforesaid order filing of statement of case by parties is dispensed with.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar under Order V Rule 30 for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to

1. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
2. Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.
3. Mr. A.K. Sharma. Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR